GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEPARTMENT OF ATOMIC ENERGY
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO- 321
ANSWERED ON 25/07/2024

FLOATING NUCLEAR POWER PLANTS

321.  SHRI SANJAY RAUT

Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:-
(@) whether it is fact that Government of Russia has offered floating nuclear power plant technology;

(b) if so, the details thereof and Government’s response thereto;

(c) whether Indian nuclear industry has visited the proposed floating nuclear power plant in Russia, if so, the details of the said visit; and

(d) the infrastructure developments necessary to support the deployment and operation of floating nuclear power plants?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND
PENSIONS AND PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE (DR. JITENDRA SINGH)

(a)&(b) Government of India and Government of Russian Federation have expressed interest to expand the cooperation in the field of the use of nuclear energy for peaceful purposes including cooperation in the field of Small Modular Reactor.
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(d) Government of India has not yet considered to deploy any floating nuclear power plant.
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